FORM PTO-1599 REC(-11-2000 ET US DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev 6-93)	Palent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	01485328 / original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roland Kelm 8-24-0	Name DaimlerChrysler Aerospace
Michael Grabietz	Airbus GmbH Internal Address: Kreetslag 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	D-21129 Hamburg
3. Nature of conveyance.	Fed. Rep. of Germany
½ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 1) April 30, 1999 2) April 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🙊 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/303,264	
·	g attached? ☐ Yes 28 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	☐ Enclosed
St. Albans, ME 04971	🖄 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8. Deposit account number:
St. Albans, ME 04971	50-0507
City:State:ZIF:	(Attach suplicate copy of this once 4 payments by december 1999)
DG NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. 1	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Walter F. Fasse	x f = dxle Aug. 18€ 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
e: 3739 Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
losure: assignment copy, tcard,	•
TIFICATE OF MAILING	s being deposted by me with the
ertify that this correspondence is	s being denocted to the second
stal Service first-class mail, postaddressed to: ASSISTANK COMMISSION	
nita Marse August 18, 2000	
Anita Morse August 18, 2000	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Roland KELM of: Hennettenweg 2, D 20259 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany
- 2) Michael GRABIETZ of: Im alten Felde 14 D 57392 Schmallenberg, Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and usoful improvements in the Invention entitled:

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

METHOD OF REDUCING WIND GUST LOADS ACTING ON AN AIRCRAFT	
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3739;	
And Whereas, Assignees: DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Airbus GmbH	
of: Kreetslag 10, D 21129 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany	
including their heirs, successors and assigns are desirous of jointly acquiring the undivided entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;	
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignees the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees including their heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict horewith.	
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignees, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignees. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignees to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.	
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignees.	
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated.	
Signature: Locard Leun 30.04.99 Witness: Date Roland Kelm Date Date	
Signature: Machael Grubietz Date Witness: Date	

PATENT REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0868